3839 Main Street Warrensburg NY,12885 www.warrensburgchamber.com



PRESS RELEASE

Candice Healy named 2018 Warrensburg Chamber of Commerce Citizen of the Year Citizen of the Year Will be honored on June 25, 2018 at Lizzie Keays in Warrensburg

Warrensburg, NY June 13, 2018: The Warrensburg Chamber of Commerce, upon executive decision, is pleased to announce that its 2018 Citizen of the year award will be presented to Candice Healy. The Chamber's Citizen of the Year Award, presented annually since 1979, honors a citizen that has made major contributions to the betterment of Warrensburg; has distinguished themselves through outstanding service to the community, exemplifies the true spirit of leadership and is a leader in our community.

Candice, her husband Kyle and three children moved to Warrensburg in 2012 and since, have created strong ties to the Warrensburg Community both personally through her involvement with many civic groups and professionally as the assistant vice president at Glens Falls National's Warrensburg branch for six years and most recently as a Relationship Development Officer in their cooperate headquarters in Glens Falls.

Candice has been selected by the Chamber for numerous reasons witnessed, described and endorsed by many residents. Known for her exceptional record of community service, she has been known as the go-to financial counsel by many civic groups including The Warrensburgh Historical Society where she currently holds the title of Treasurer and also an active museum Volunteer. She also held the same title for Friends of the Richards Library. She has been a conduit for the people of Warrensburg for the benefit of its many businesses as first a Board member of the Warrensburg Chamber of Commerce, then later elected to the position of President which she held for over four years. In that time she secured the financial position of the organization, realigned the organizations internal structure and put in place policies and procedures insuring the Chambers longevity and success within in the Community.

Candice has worked tirelessly and selflessly with many other educational institutions, and non-profit organizations including participation in many of their special events. These include, but are not limited to: Warrensburg Chamber of Commerce's World's Largest Garage Sale, Holiday Craft fair and Golf Tournament, Warren County Council of Chambers President and delegate, volunteered with Teach A Child to Save volunteer, Warrensburg Central School Strategic Action Committee Member, Tri Lakes business Alliance Member, Greater Warrensburg Business Alliance cochair, Warrensburg Economic Development Committee member and as a volunteer with the Volunteer Income Tax Assistance program.

A dinner reception honoring both the Citizen of the Year and the Business of the Year - will be held Monday, June 25, 2018 at Lizzie Keay's in Warrensburg NY. Cocktail hour will be held at 6pm and dinner will be served at 7PM. All are welcome join us in congratulating our recipients. Seating is limited, reserve your seat and purchase your \$30 dinner ticket by June 21, 2018 by contacting the Warrensburg Chamber of Commerce at 518-623-2161 or by email at info@warresnburgchamber.com



2018 Citizen of the Year Candice Healy Photo Credit: Warrensburg Chamber

